## **Guardian Declaration for opening Self Operated Minor Account:**

Name of the Minor:
Name of the Guardian: Mr./ Mrs. / Ms.
Relationship with Account holder:
Declaration from Guardian:
That I have read, understood and hereby agree to abide by the "terms and conditions "of the declaration for 'Minor Operated' Account signed by my ward as a part of account opening formalities. In addition,
I, Declare, Confirm and Agree that:
1) As on the date of filling the form, my ward is years of age. I confirm that my ward is not below 10 years of age. I authorize South Indian Bank to open the account in the name of my minor ward.
2) I agree, undertake to indemnify, defend and hold harmless South Indian Bank and its respective directors, officers employees, representatives, agents and assigns from and against any and all liability including but not limited to liabilities to third parties, judgments, damages, losses, claims, costs and expenses, including attorney's fees and expenses arising from or related to: (i) a breach by the Guardian of its obligations under the terms and conditions contained herein (ii) the acts, errors, representations, misrepresentations, willful misconduct or negligence of Guardian in performance of the Guardians obligations under the terms and conditions contained herein (iii) the operations conducted in the account by the minor.
3) On my ward attaining the age of 18 years (becoming a major), the said account shall be frozen till the time my ward executes all documents/ completes fresh account opening formalities as required by South Indian Bank to conver the Minor Operated account to a regular account.
4) Any cheque which is presented for payment before removal of freeze in the Account would not be honoured. South Indian Bank or its directors, officers, employees, agents or representatives shall in no way be liable or responsible for any direct, indirect, special or exemplary losses that may occur to the Customer/s as a result of dishonour of any cheques presented for payment.
5) I hereby authorise issuance of cheque book, South Indian Bank debit card and the applicable provisions of the Internet, phone, and mobile banking services, to my minor ward. I acknowledge that the issue and usage of any o the above services is governed by the terms and conditions in force from time to time as set forth on the website <a href="https://www.southindianbank.com">www.southindianbank.com</a> , and I agree to abide by them.
6) I shall be responsible for all transactions undertaken by my ward during the period of his/her minority.
Guardian's Signature:
Name :
Date: :